



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4480/2006**

NARENDER KHANNA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Narender Khanna, petitioner in person.

versus

UOI &ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC with Mr. Anant Mann, JSC, Mr. P. Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

23.02.2026

%

1. Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, learned senior standing counsel for the respondent Nos.2 & 3 prays for and is granted 6 weeks' time to apprise the Court as to whether the demand created pursuant to the information provided by the petitioner has attained finally so also the total amount that has been recovered from the Insurance Company *qua* which the petitioner had furnished information.

2. List this case on 20.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/sr