



\$~265

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4480/2006**

NARENDER KHANNA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UOI &ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC with Mr. Anant Mann, JSC, Mr. Pratyaksh Gupta, JSC & Ms. Lopamudra Mahapatra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

List this case on 06.07.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 27, 2026/nk