



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010730662006

+ **W.P.(C) 4480/2006**

NARENDER KHANNA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person through VC.

versus

UOI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC, with Mr. Anant Mann and Mr. Pratyaksh Gupta, JSCs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

03.08.2026

1. On the previous date of hearing, i.e. 23.02.2026, we had directed Mr. Anant Mann, learned Junior Standing Counsel for the respondents, to complete the instructions. However, till date, he has not been able to show as to whether any demand was created against the assessee pursuant to the information provided by the petitioner.
2. The matter was thereafter listed on 20.04.2026, 27.04.2026 and 06.07.2026.
3. Mr. Mann, prays for and is granted two weeks' further time.
4. List this case on 24.08.2026. In case, requisite information is not



made available, a cost of Rs. 20,000/- shall be imposed upon the concerned AO, which shall be recovered from his salary.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 3, 2026/MR